Horizon High School
2023 Girls Swim Schedule

Jate of 1st Practice: November 13"

Jate of 1st Scrimmage: November 18"

Jate of 1st Contest: November 27

Number of Contests: 11 individual + Conference

Date Opponent

Nov. 20 Mon 5 Star Scrimmage

Nov. 30 Thur Mtn Range

Jec. 1 Fri Legacy Invite (Diving)

dec. 2 Sat Legacy Invite (Swim)

dec.7 Thur Loveland

Jec. 9 Sat Northglenn Futures Classic
Jec. 12 Tues Erie

Jec. 15 Fri Rex Abelein Memorial (Diving)
dec. 16 Sat Rex Abelein Memorial (Swim)
Jec. 19 Tues Poudre

an. 6 Sat Legacy Relays

an. 9 Tues Boulder

an. 17 Wed Brighton

an. 19 Fri Mustang Invitational (Diving)
an. 20 Sat Mustang Invitational (Swim)
an. 25 Thur Northglenn

an. 27 Sat Front Range League “B” meet
‘ebruary 2 Fri Front Range Leagues (Prelims)
‘ebruary 3  Sat Front Range Leagues (Finals)
‘ebruary 8 Thur 5A State Championships (Swim)
‘ebruary 9  Fri 5A State Championships (Swim)

‘ebruary 10  Sat 5A State Championships (Swim)

Location

VMAC

VMAC

VMAC
VMAC

VMAC

VMAC

Aquatic Center of St Vrain

VMAC
VMAC

VMAC
VMAC
VMAC
VMAC

VMAC
VMAC

VMAC
Mtn View

VMAC
VMAC

VMAC
VMAC
VMAC

Start Time

8:00am (WU)
9:00am

4:00pm

2:00pm
9:00am

4:00pm

8:30am (Dive)
2:00pm (Swim)

3:00pm

4:00pm
8:00am

4:00pm
9:00am

4:00pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
8:00am

4:00pm
3:00pm

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD



