## Horizon High School 2023 Girls Swim Schedule



Date of 1st Practice: November 13<sup>th</sup>
Date of 1st Scrimmage: November 18<sup>th</sup>
Date of 1st Contest: November 27<sup>th</sup>

**Number of Contests: 11 individual + Conference** 

<u>Date</u>		<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Start Time</b>
Nov. 20	Mon	5 Star Scrimmage	VMAC	8:00am (WU) 9:00am
Nov. 30	Thur	Mtn Range	VMAC	4:00pm
Эес. 1 Эес. 2	Fri Sat	Legacy Invite (Diving) Legacy Invite (Swim)	VMAC VMAC	2:00pm 9:00am
Dec. 7	Thur	Loveland	VMAC	4:00pm
Эес. 9	Sat	Northglenn Futures Classic	VMAC	8:30am (Dive) 2:00pm (Swim)
Эес. 12	Tues	Erie	Aquatic Center of St Vrain	3:00pm
Эес. 15 Эес. 16	Fri Sat	Rex Abelein Memorial (Diving) Rex Abelein Memorial (Swim)	VMAC VMAC	4:00pm 8:00am
Dec. 19	Tues	Poudre	VMAC	4:00pm
an. 6	Sat	Legacy Relays	VMAC	9:00am
an. 9	Tues	Boulder	VMAC	4:00pm
an. 17	Wed	Brighton	VMAC	4:00pm
an. 19 an. 20	Fri Sat	Mustang Invitational (Diving) Mustang Invitational (Swim)	VMAC VMAC	4:00pm 8:00am
an. 25	Thur	Northglenn	VMAC	4:00pm
an. 27	Sat	Front Range League "B" meet	Mtn View	3:00pm
February 2 February 3	Fri Sat	Front Range Leagues (Prelims) Front Range Leagues (Finals)	VMAC VMAC	TBD TBD
February 8 February 9 February 10	Thur Fri Sat	5A State Championships (Swim) 5A State Championships (Swim) 5A State Championships (Swim)	VMAC VMAC VMAC	TBD TBD TBD